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Ref No. JH/STUDT/CPO/ARS/2024/01
Dated: 23.07.2024

OFFICE ORDER

SUBJECT :- RE-CONSTITUTION OF SCHOOL LEVEL ANTI RAGGING SQUAD

In supersession to earlier Office Order dated 14.07.2023, the Vice-Chancellor is pleased to re-
constitute the School Level Anti-Ragging Squad of the following faculty members. Ragging in any form is
strictly and legally prohibited in Jamia Hamdard. Anyone found guilty will be dealt in accordance with the
rules and regulation of Jamia Hamdard. Punishment could include fine, suspension and/or expulsion from
the rolls of the university. Any student (fresher/other) subjected to ragging shall report immediately to
any of the following faculty members for necessary action.

2, The Anti-Ragging Squad plays a crucial role in creating a safe and conducive learning environment
by preventing ragging incidents, supporting victims, and enforcing disciplinary measures when necessary.
The primary responsibilities of Anti-Ragging Squad includes:-

i) Monitoring and Surveillance: Regular patrolling of various departments of the concerned
school, focussing on vulnerable spots of the university campus like, canteens, and recreation
areas, to prevent any incidents of ragging.

ii) Immediate Response: Promptly responding to any complaints or reports of ragging, ensuring
quick intervention to stop ongoing incidents and prevent escalation.

iii) Awareness Campaigns: Conducting awareness programs and orientations for new students
to educate them about the consequences of ragging and the university's zero-tolerance
policy.

iv) Collaboration with Authorities: Working closely with office of the Chief Proctor and security
personnel, to coordinate efforts and enforce anti-ragging regulations effectively.

V) Investigation: Thoroughly investigating any reported case of ragging to gather evidence and
ensure appropriate disciplinary action against perpetrators as per university policies and legal
guidelines.

vi) Support for Victims: Providing support, counselling, and necessary assistance to victims of
ragging, ensuring their safety and well-being.

vii) Regular Review and Feedback: Periodically reviewing the effectiveness of anti-ragging
measures and policies, gathering feedback from students and staff, and making necessary
improvements.

viii)  Legal Compliance: Ensuring compliance with relevant anti-ragging laws and regulations
mandated by UGC.

ix) Proactive Measures: Taking proactive measures such as promoting a culture of respect and
inclusion among students, fostering peer support systems, and encouraging reporting of
suspicious behaviour.

X) Documentation and Reporting: Maintaining detailed records of reported incidents, actions
taken and submit the report to the Anti-Ragging Committee.

3. The Anti-ragging Squad shall function under the direct control of the Chief Proctor and Anti-

Ragging Committee constituted by the University vide Office Order F.No.JH/RO/Anti-
ragging/2024/ICOR/63 dated 21.05.2024.
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SCHOOL OF CHEMICAL & LIFE SCIENCES (SCLS)

S.No | Faculty Name Department Mobile No. | Email Id.
1.| Dr Saurabh Biochemistry 6376705310 | saurabhpandey@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Pandey
2.| Dr Saima Wajid Biotechnology 9899823898 | swajid@jamiahamdard.ac.in
3.| Dr Hinna Hamid Chemistry 9999908696 | hhamid@jamiahamdard.ac.in
4.| Dr Ashraf Ashfaq Botany 9848631024 | ashfag@jamiahamdard.ac.in
5.| Dr Basir Ahmad Toxicology 8452897617 | bashirahmad_sch@jamiahamdard.ac.i
n
6.| Dr Manoj Kumar CTCR 9958966134 | manojkumar@jamiahamdard.ac.in
SCHOOL OF UNANI MEDICAL EDUCATION & RESEARCH (SUMER)
S.No | Faculty Name Department Mobile No. | Email Id.
1. | Dr. Azhar Jabin Moalijat 9899315252 | ajabin@jamiahamdard.ac.in
2.| Dr. Shehla Nazir Munafeul Aza 9899575979 | shehlanazir@jamiahamdard.ac.in
3.| Dr. Rasikh Javed lImul Advia 9716602197 | drrasikhjaved@jamiahamdard.ac.in
4.| Dr. Shahid Shah llmul Saidla 8130274128 | sschaudhary@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Chaudhary
SCHOOL OF PHARMACEUTICAL EDUCATION & RESEARCH (SPER)
S.No | Faculty Name Department Mobile No. | Email Id.
1.| Dr. Aamir Mirza Phamaceutics 9213378765 | aamir.mirza@jamiahamdard.ac.in
2.| Dr. Jamshed Phamaceutical 8872082467 | jamshedhaneef@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Haneef Chemistry
3.| Dr. Adil Ahmad Pharmacognosy | 9811859758 | adilahmad@jamiahamdard.ac.in
&
Phytochemistry
4. | Dr. Suruchi Singh Pharmacology 6388280253 | suruchisingh@jamiahamdard.ac.in
SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY (SEST)
S.No | Faculty Name Department Mobile No. | Email Id.
1.| Dr. Safdar Comp Sci & Engg | 9810465885 | safdartanweer@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Tanweer
2.| Dr. Mohd Abdul Comp Sci & Engg | 9891243259 | aahad@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Ahad
3.| Dr. Richa Gupta Comp Sci & Engg | 9958535142 | richagupta@jamiahamdard.ac.in
4.| Dr. Sherin Zafar Comp Sci & Engg | 9953252202 | sherin.zafar@jamiahamdard.ac.in
5.| Dr. Bhavya Comp Sci & Engg | 9711198764 | balankar@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Alankar
6.| Mr. Zeeshan Ali Comp Sci & Engg | 8368349369 | zeeshnalihag@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Haq
7.| Dr. Amit Bhooshan | Comp Sci & Engg | 9555880743 | absingh@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Singh
SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT & BUSINESS STUDIES (SMBS)
S.No | Faculty Name Department Mobile No. | Email Id.
1.| Dr. Asad Ahmad Management 8791248131 | asadahmad@jamiahamdard.ac.in
2.| Ms. Ayesha Sheikh | Management 7503523552 | ayishashaikh@jamiahamdard.ac.in
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3.| Dr. Nudrat Mohini | Management 9899565746 | nudratmoini@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Rehman
4.| Ms. Ubada Aqgeel Pharmaceutical 9711442292 | ubadaageel@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Management
5.| Mr. Abhishek Hotel 9636017121 | abhishek_kumar@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Kumar Management
SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES & SOCIAL SCIENCES (SHSS)
S.No Faculty Name Department Mobile No. | Email Id.
1.| Dr. Ariba Jalal International 9990439136 | draribajalal@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Studies
2.| Dr Shazia Parween | Human Rights 9971541223 | shaziaparween@jamiahamdard.ac.in
3.| Dr Khalid Ansari Centre for 9873897626 | khalidansari@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Federal Studies,
Public Policies
and Governance
4.| Dr Fazalur Islamic Studies 9599802475 | mfr@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Rehman
SCHOOL OF INTERDISCIPLINARY SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY (SIST)
S.No | Faculty Name Department Mobile No. | Email Id.
1.| Dr Anuja Krishnan | Molecular 9810941537 | anuja.krishnan@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Medicine
2.| Dr. Kulsum Jan Food Tech 9815510871 | kulsumjan@jamiahamdard.ac.in
3.| Dr. Khalid Bashir Food Tech 8814039075 | khalidbashir@jamiahamdard.ac.in
4.| Dr. Mirza Sarwar Centre for 9990612416 | mirzasbaig@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Baig Virology
HAMDARD INSTITUTE OF LEGAL STUDIES (HILSR)
S.No | Faculty Name Department Mobile No. | Email Id.
1.| Drlram Khan Law 9717735364 | driramkhan@jamiahamdard.ac.in
2. | Dr Sadaf Fatima Law 9811234384 | sadaffatima@jamiahamdard.ac.in
3.| Dr Abhishek Gupta | Law 9811062761 | abhishekgupta@jamiahamdard.ac.in
4.| Dr.Tabish Egbal Law 9582250658 | mdtabisheqgbal@jamiahamdard.ac.in
5.| Mr. Ishan Ahmad Law 8447981020 | ishanahmad@jamiahamdard.ac.in
SCHOOL OF NURSING SCIENCES & ALLIED HEALTH (SNSAH)
S.No | Faculty Name Department Mobile No. | Email Id.
1.| Ms. Saba Aziz Occupational 8006353391 | drsaba@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Therapy
2.| Ms. Prachi Tiwari Physiotherapy 9811644726 | prachi.tiwari@jamiahamdard.ac.in
3.| Dr. Sharmin Paramedical 9068246384 | drsharminsiddiqui@jamiahamdard.ac.
Siddiqui in
4.| Dr. Zuheb Ahmad | Physiotherapy 9810744297 | zuhebahmedsiddiqui@jamiahamdard.
Siddiqui ac.in
5.1 Ms Jamal Fatima Nursing 9718349882 | jamalfhashmi@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Hashmi
6. | Dr. Fareha Khan Nursing 9818068441 | farehakhan@jamiahamdard.ac.in
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CENTRE FOR MEDIA AND MASS COMMUNICATION STUDIES (CMMCS)
S.No | Faculty Name Department Mobile No. | Email Id.
1.| Dr. Mohd Zishan Media and Mass | 9398485929 | mzishan@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Communication
2.| Dr. Abdul Qadir Media and Mass | 9989490881 | dragsiddiquee@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Siddiquee Communication
CENTRE FOR DISTANCE AND ONLINE EDUCATION (CDOE)
S.No | Faculty Name Department Mobile No. | Email Id.
1.| Prof. Shahnawaz CDOE 9811507868 | msabdin@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Abdin
2.| Dr. Safdar CDOE 9810465885 | safdartanweer@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Tanweer
3.| Dr. Babita Singh CDOE 8447354640 | babitasingh@jamiahamdard.ac.in

HIMSR, JH being a Medical College has its own mechanism to deal with the Ragging at School level.

Authority : Approval of the Vice-Chancellor dated 18.07.2024.

Copy to:

Boo . Ao

)
Chief Proctor &7;’

Chairman, Anti Ragging Committee

1. All Deans of the Schools/HoD’s with a request to kindly display on the Notice Boards.of the

Schools/Departments.
All concerned faculty members
AR/Secretary to Vice Chancellor for information
SPA to Registrar for information
Security Officer/Security Inspector
Website for wider circulation
Office File
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